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SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES, (CONT’D.)

Switched Access Service, (Cont’d.)
4.1.2 Rochester Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.)
D. Direct Connect Charges:

Entrance Facility
2-wire

4-wire

per DS1

per DS3

E. Switching, Transport and Network Elements

Monthly Recurring Charge

$25.00
$45.24
$133.81
$2100.00

Access Rate Per Minute of Use

Rate Element

Carrier Common Line (Originating)
Carrier Common Line (Terminating)
Local Switching (Originating)

Local Switching (Terminating)

F. Switching and Transport Elements

$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.010600
$0.010600

Access Rate Per Minute of Use

(Originating and Terminating)

Transport
- Termination (each), per minute

- Facility, per minute per mile
Interconnection Charge
Tandem Switching, per minute

G. Direct-Trunked Transport

$0.010600
$0.000000
$0.000000

$0.001170

Refer to the Company’s Private Line Tariff for full descriptions and rates

associated with Dedicated Capacity Services.
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