Received: 09/16/2011 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/19/2011

## tw telecom of new york l.p. d/b/a tw telecom

NY PSC No. 5 – Access

Initial Effective Date: October 19, 2011

Leaf 56 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

#### **ACCESS SERVICES**

### SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES, (CONT'D.)

- 4.1 Switched Access Service, (Cont'd.)
  - 4.1.2 Rochester Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)
    - D. Direct Connect Charges:

Entrance Facility	Monthly Recurring Charge	
2-wire	\$25.00	
4-wire	\$45.24	
per DS1	\$133.81	
per DS3	\$2100.00	

E. Switching, Transport and Network Elements

Access	Pata	Dar	Minuta	of Hea
Access	Rate	Per	willinge	or use

Rate	Ele	ement

Carrier Common Line (Originating) \$0.000000 Carrier Common Line (Terminating) \$0.000000 Local Switching (Originating) \$0.010600 Local Switching (Terminating) \$0.010600

F. Switching and Transport Elements

# Access Rate Per Minute of Use (Originating and Terminating)

### **Transport**

- Termination (each), per minute	\$0.010600
- Facility, per minute per mile	\$0.000000
Interconnection Charge	\$0.000000

Tandem Switching, per minute \$0.001170

## G. Direct-Trunked Transport

Refer to the Company's Private Line Tariff for full descriptions and rates associated with Dedicated Capacity Services.

By: Rochelle Jones, Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

10475 Park Meadows Drive

Littleton, CO 80124 NYa1103